

Middlesex Water Company to Present at NYSSA 13th Annual Water Utilities Industry Conference

November 30, 2009

ISELIN, N.J.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Middlesex Water Company (NASDAQ: MSEX), a provider of water, wastewater and related services in New Jersey and Delaware, today announced that President and Chief Executive Officer, Dennis W. Doll, will present a company overview at the New York Society of Security Analysts (NYSSA) 13th Annual Water Conference on Wednesday, December 2, 2009 at NYSSA, 1177 Avenue of the Americas, 2nd Floor, New York, New York.

Mr. Doll will provide an overview of the Company and its growth strategy, full range of capabilities and recent developments. Registration and information about the conference is available by calling (212) 541-4530, or online at www.nyssa.org.

The presentation, scheduled to begin at 10:55 a.m. Eastern Standard Time, will be available via a live webcast and will also be available following the conference through a link on Middlesex Water's website homepage at: www.middlesex.water.com.

ABOUT MIDDLESEX WATER COMPANY

Middlesex Water Company, organized in 1897, is an investor-owned water utility, serving customers in central and southern New Jersey and in the State of Delaware. The Company and its New Jersey subsidiaries -- Pinelands Water Company and Pinelands Wastewater Company -- are subject to the regulations of the Board of Public Utilities of the State of New Jersey. Middlesex Water operates the water and wastewater utilities for the City of Perth Amboy through its subsidiary, Utility Service Affiliates (Perth Amboy), Inc. Middlesex Water also provides contract operations services and a service line maintenance program through its non-regulated subsidiary, Utility Service Affiliates, Inc. The Company's regulated Delaware subsidiaries, Tidewater Utilities, Inc., together with Southern Shores Water Company, and Tidewater Environmental Services are subject to the regulations of the Public Service Commission in Delaware. White Marsh Environmental Systems, Inc. operates small water and wastewater systems under contract on a non-regulated basis in Delaware. These companies are also subject to various Federal and State and regulatory agencies concerning water quality standards.

For additional information regarding Middlesex Water Company, visit the Company's Web site at www.middlesexwater.com or call (732) 634-1500.

Source: Middlesex Water Company

Contact: Middlesex Water Company Bernadette Sohler, 732-638-7549 Vice President -- Corporate Affairs Bsohler@middlesexwater.com http://www.middlesexwater.com